Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 6.388  Continuing Disclosure 

a)	Every person that has entered into a contract for more than one year in duration for the initial term or for any renewal term shall certify, by January 1 of each fiscal year covered by the contract, after the initial fiscal year, to the Chief Procurement Officer any changes that affect its ability to satisfy the requirements of Article 50 of the Code.  (Section 50-2 of the Code)

b)	If a contractor or subcontractor continues to meet all requirements of Article 50 of the Code, or if the contract has been substantially completed before the contract expiration and the contract has not yet expired, the certification under subsection (a) is not required.

(Source:  Amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 6222, effective April 8, 2020)
